

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 133/2023 IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 518/2021

(Kantilal Maganlal Makwana Vs. Chintha Satish Reddy s/o. Chinta Narsimha Reddy & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.R. Fule, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 24/04/2023.

Heard.

2. It is alleged that despite given assurance to this Court about the paying agreed sum for quashing of First Information Report, the amount has not been paid and thus, there is contempt of the order of this Court dated 23.08.2021 passed in APL No. 518/2021.

3. Issue notice before admission to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 returnable after Summer Vacation 2023.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)