



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION [CAN] NO. 20/2024 IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 133/2023.**

Kantilal Maganlal Makwana.

-VERSUS-

Chintha Satish Reddy and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri A.R. Fule, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 15, 2025.

Heard.

2. For the reasons stated in the Civil Application, the same is allowed in terms of prayer clause (1). Notice to respondents be made returnable on 05.02.2025.

3. Civil Application is disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE

JUDGE