



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.518 OF 2021 (D)
(KANTILAL MAGANLAL MAKWANA...VS..CHINTHA SATISH REDDY & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.R.Fule, Adv. for Petitioner.
Shri A.R.Chutke, A.G.P. for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : MAY 07, 2025.

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.1 is avoiding service from last more than two years.

2. In that view of the matter, issue Bailable Warrant in the sum of Rupees Fifteen Thousand against the respondent No.1-Chintha Satish Reddy S/o. Chinta Narsimha Reddy to secure his presence before the Court on **18/06/2025** at 10:30 a.m.

(PRAVIN S.PATIL,J)

(ANIL S.KILOR,J)

RRaut..