



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION (CP) NO. 133 OF 2023

Kantilal Maganlal Makwana

Versus

Chintha Satish Reddy S/o Chinta Narsimha Reddy and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.R.Fule, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.A.Ashirgade, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026.

Office note shows that the writ issued to the Sessions Judge, Hyderabad for issuance of bailable warrant against respondent no.1 by regular mode as well as E-Mail is received back unserved, as the respondent no.1 is not residing on the said address and property has been sold to another person. In reply of said writ, copy of letter of Session Judge, Hyderabad, addressed to Police Station was not received therefore, the applicant shall take appropriate steps for further proceedings.

2. Applicant is further directed to supply the copy of petition to the learned Additional Government Pleader.

3. Stand over to **19.06.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]